Hearing Day Report!

57. Please provide copies of reports, if any exist, board members receive at the end of a hearing day that summarizes what
occurred during the day or their decisions.
Please see sample attached, “Question 57- Sample Hearing Day Report.”

Note: As part of files to review prior to an offender’s hearing, parole board members receive information on an
offender’s risk of committing a crime (i.e., general risk level) in the future as well as risk of committing a
violent crime (i.e., violent risk score) in the future. Whether an offender is heard as a non-violent or violent
case hearing has nothing to do with an offender’s risk of committing a violent crime. Whether the case is a non-
volent or violent case is based solely on how the crime, the offender committed in the past and was convicted
upon, is classified in statute.’

!'Included in PPP Letter to LOC (9.27.21)
210.14.21 phone conversation between PPP Associate Deputy Director for Paroles, Pardons and Release Services and House
Legislative Oversight Committee’s General Counsel



Risk Level

Low

Medium

High

No Assessment

Total

Risk Level

Low

Medium

High

No Assessment

Total

Risk Level

Low

Medium

High

No Assessment

Total

Report 5017: Parole Hearings

Num. Cases

N B O O

Num. Cases
24

7

1

17

49

Num. Cases
25

7

1

18

51

9/8/2021 - 9/8/2021

Non-Violent Cases

Parole Count Reject Count

0 1
0 0
0 0
1 0
1 1

Violent Cases

Parole Count Reject Count

2 22
5
0 1
1 16
5 44
All Cases

Parole Count Reject Count

2 23
2 5
0 1
2 16
6 45

Page 1 of 1

Parole Percent
0.00 %

NaN

NaN

100.00 %
50.00 %

Parole Percent
8.33%

28.57 %

0.00 %

5.88 %

10.20 %

Parole Percent
8.00 %

28.57 %

0.00 %

1111 %

11.76 %

Reject Percent
100.00 %

NaN

NaN

0.00 %

50.00 %

Reject Percent
91.67 %

71.43 %
100.00 %
94.12 %

89.80 %

Reject Percent
92.00 %

71.43 %
100.00 %
88.89 %

88.24 %

9/20/2021 12:14:44 PM



