Hearing Day Report¹

57. Please provide copies of reports, if any exist, board members receive at the end of a hearing day that summarizes what occurred during the day or their decisions.

Please see sample attached, "Question 57- Sample Hearing Day Report."

Note: As part of files to review prior to an offender's hearing, parole board members receive information on an offender's risk of committing a crime (i.e., general risk level) in the future as well as risk of committing a violent crime (i.e., violent risk score) in the future. Whether an offender is heard as a non-violent or violent case hearing has nothing to do with an offender's risk of committing a violent crime. Whether the case is a non-volent or violent case is based solely on how the crime, the offender committed in the past and was convicted upon, is classified in statute.²

¹ Included in PPP Letter to LOC (9.27.21)

² 10.14.21 phone conversation between PPP Associate Deputy Director for Paroles, Pardons and Release Services and House Legislative Oversight Committee's General Counsel

Report 5017: Parole Hearings

9/8/2021 - 9/8/2021

Non-Violent Cases

Risk Level	Num. Cases	Parole Count	Reject Count	Parole Percent	Reject Percent
Low	1	0	1	0.00 %	100.00 %
Medium	0	0	0	NaN	NaN
High	0	0	0	NaN	NaN
No Assessment	1	1	0	100.00 %	0.00 %
Total	2	1	1	50.00 %	50.00 %

Violent Cases

Risk Level	Num. Cases	Parole Count	Reject Count	Parole Percent	Reject Percent
Low	24	2	22	8.33 %	91.67 %
Medium	7	2	5	28.57 %	71.43 %
High	1	0	1	0.00 %	100.00 %
No Assessment	17	1	16	5.88 %	94.12 %
Total	49	5	44	10.20 %	89.80 %

All Cases

Risk Level	Num. Cases	Parole Count	Reject Count	Parole Percent	Reject Percent
Low	25	2	23	8.00 %	92.00 %
Medium	7	2	5	28.57 %	71.43 %
High	1	0	1	0.00 %	100.00 %
No Assessment	18	2	16	11.11 %	88.89 %
Total	51	6	45	11.76 %	88.24 %

Page 1 of 1 9/20/2021 12:14:44 PM